
TENNESSEE FUNERAL SUPPLY SALES CLUB
2024 ACTIVE MEMBERSHIP LIST  02-27-24

Honorary Members:     Officers:
Tiger Lucken Bob Dyer President Matt Kriedenweis
David Bentley Charlotte Williams 1st Vice President Tommy Spears
Bobby Herring Tim Kalthoff 2nd Vice President Jay Slatton
Gary Broenneke Wendell Cates Sec./ Tres. Danny Hurt
Kevin Seratt Charles Robbins 1 Yr. Director (M) Tracy Allen
Sue Rose Gibson Benton Oliver 2 Yr. Director (W) Linda Yarbrough
Jim Byrd Johnny McClurd 3 Yr. Director (E) Jim Bolton
Vic Davis Conv. Comm. Chair Tim Bond

MEMBER                                   COMPANY                                              CONTACT #                                             EMAIL     

Tracy Allen John A. Gupton College 615-327-3927 allen@guptoncollege.edu
Phillip Anglin Homesteaders Life 615-264-4998 panglin@homesteaderslife.com
Mike Blair Matthews Aurora 615-308-7811 mikeb@auroracasket.com
Tim Bond Pierce Chemical 615-319-3914 tbond@wilbert.com
Mike Borror Messenger 615-475-7105 m2borror@gmail.com
James Brouchu C&J Financial 636-279-5627 jamesb@cjf.com
Tripp Byrd Matthews Aurora 901-652-0977 jbyrd@matw.com
Dale Cameron The Wilbert Group 404-313-2917 dcameron@wilbert.com
Ken Collins Dodge Chemical 931-510-5015 kcollins@dodgeco.com
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Dray Curtis Tri Eagle Mortuary Transport, LLC 615-785-6486 TriEagleTransport@gmail.com
Jayson Davis Ind. Funeral Plan. All 931-691-0629 ifpajd@gmail.com
Matthew Dugger Bolton Concrete Products 423-926-5175 jim@boltonconcrete.com
Rodney Edwards Music City Mortuary 615-202-3517 rodney@necessarywork.com
Kyle Ellis Jackson Wilbert Vault Co 731-499-1299 kellis@bickesinc.com
Ellis Galyon Ambulance & Funeral Co 615-481-8021 egalyon@aol.com
Chad Garner Ambulance & Funeral Co 479-461-6259 cgarner@ambulanceandcoach.com
Dan Garner PFA Tax & Accounting 615-681-7742 dgarner@pfanow.com
Randy Garner Ambulance & Funeral Co 479-459-3641 rgarner@ambulanceandcoach.com
Danny Hurt Wilbert Vault Company 615-347-7134 dhurt@bickesinc.com
Cindy Hutchinson Director’s Answering Ser. 601-319-9650 cindy@leca.com
Sean Johnson Music City Mortuary 615-559-7575 seanajohnsonfd@gmail.com
Clint Jones Jones Coach Sales 270-991-1247 clint@jonescoachsales.com
Tom Jones Jones Coach Sales 270-792-5373 tom@jonescoachsales.com
Tommy Jones Jones Coach Sales 270-991-3277 tommy@jonescoachsales.com
Daniela Kam Eulogy Pen 615-4749326 dkam@eulogypen.com
Jeremy Kemp Batesville Casket 865-389-2474 jerwmy.kemp@batesville.com
Matt Kreidenweis Ind. Funeral Plan. All 615-202-4603 ifpamk1@gmail.com
Don Lucas Atlantic Coast Life 615-310-0636 dlucas@aclico.com
Cody Martin Westin Insurance Group 731-446-3984

cmartin@westaninsurance.com
Kaitlyn McAdams Batesville Casket 931-952-0676 kaitlyn.mcadams@batesville.com
Cassandra McKinney Yarbrough Mortuary 603-903-5855 cemcnabb21@yahoo.com
Jason Mosier Death Call LLC. 615-473-2436 jason@deathcall.net
Jeff Murphy Music City Mortuary 615-887-3197 jlmurphy@me.com
Steve Murphy Music City Mortuary 731-225-6132 xxlmurphy@gmail.com
Tracy Odle Lawrenceburg Wilbert 931-242-8288 todle@bickesinc.com
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Kim Peckenpaugh Clark Grave Vault 731-445-9402 kim.peckenpaugh@clarkvault.com
Greg Perkins Perkins Financial LLC 256-683-3397 greg@costsegregationservices.com
Thomas Phillips Nashville Wilbert Vault 615-476-6203 tphillips@bickesinc.com
Daniel Pierce Matthews Aurora 812-577-2801 dapierce@matw.com
Jackie Purcell Nashville Wilbert Vault 615-516-9995 jpurcell@bickesinc.com
Jeff Robinson Funeral Directors Life 423-331-7744 jeff.robinson@funeraldirectorslife.com

John Scoble Cost Segregation Services, Inc 615-476-7449 johnscoble@costsegregationservices.com

Jay Slatton Security National Life 615-418-6276 jays@snlpreneed.com
Mike Smalley Jackson Wilbert Vault 731-803-2667 msmalley@bickesinc.com
Steve Spann John A. Gupton College 615-347-4955 spann@guptoncollege.edu
Tommy Spears Pontotoc Box 770-313-2317 tommyspears902@gmail.com
Jack Thomas Jackson Wilbert Vault 731-499-0372 jthomas@bickesinc.com
Todd Victory Valor Technical Cleaning 305-619-1096 tvictory@valortechnicalcleaning.com

Brandon Yarbrough Yarbrough Mortuary Services 731-616-8408 ace131980@aol.com
Linda Yarbrough Yarbrough Mortuary Services 731-499-4077 msanubis@aol.com
John Yopp Southern FD Magazine 404-312-6640 johnyopp3@aol.com

TENNESSEE FUNERAL SUPPLY SALES CLUB
P.O.BOX 100267
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE  37224-0267
TFSSC1@aol.com
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